
Although reasonable care has been taken in the preparation of this document, no 
warranties are extended and no liability is assumed.  The information is solely 
provided as a general guideline for product use and care. It is up to end-users to 
make their own determination as to the suitability of the product for their own 
intended purpose(s).
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CAUTION: Product contains natural latex 
which may cause allergic reactions in 
some individuals.

Store in original packaging at room temperature
under roof away from direct sunlight and 
moisture. Wash in cool or warm water and 
hang to dry.

Storage & Handling
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Sela Nitrile 18 Gauge Chemical Resistant,  Cut A5, 
TPR Gloves, Hi-Viz92-575-XX

RONCO's Sela is an excellent high performance work glove to 
protect against abrasions, snags and nuisance cuts.  
Applications include:

SELA NBR 18G CUT A5 NYLON LINER TPR NITRILE SANDY COATING

Applications

• Oil & Gas
• Construction
• Drilling
• Mining
• Oil Refinery
• Petrochemical

• ANSI Cut Level A5
• ANSI Abrasion & Tear Resistance 3
• ANSI Puncture Level 2
• ANSI Impact Level 2
• ANSI Conductive Heat Level 3

Packaging:
12 pairs x 6 bags = 72 pairs per case

Features
• Green Hi-Viz back-of-hand bumpers not only enhance visibility but also offer ANSI level 2 
   impact protection
• Chemical-resistant PVC & NBR gloves designed with triple coating ensures lasting wet grip 
   in challenging conditions
• TPR on back of the hand
• Full nitrile coating with 18g  nylon liner which ensures lasting wet grip in challenging conditions
• Gauntlet cuffs provide additional wrist safety
• Easy maintenance: simply wash in cold water and tumble dry low; avoid using bleach

Expected Mechanical Ratings

Available Sizes 
Item #

92-575-07
92-575-08
92-575-09
92-575-10
92-575-11

Small
Medium
Large
X-Large
XX-Large

30
30
30
30

100
105
100
123

30 128

Sizes Length (mm):
 ± 10 mm  ± 5 mm

Palm width (mm):


